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TEXTILE SCHEMES IN MADHYA PRADESH
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the names of schemes being run to promote textile industry in the country particularly Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the current schemes have been proved unsuccessful in its objectives;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the efforts being made to make those schemes more effective?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The names of the schemes run to promote textile industry in the country are at Annexure-I

(b) to (d): All scheme are ongoing schemes. Review or assessment of the schemes to ascertain the effectiveness of the scheme is conducted at the end of the Plan period. However all the schemes have shown good progress.
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